7(-.[.: T A J\‘" .:/ - "l ” L&‘, -

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT , 4‘74
WASHINGTON DC 20823 | ~

JUL 21 1987

Mr. Stewart A. Kohl

Executive Vice President

Cooperative League of the USA (CLUSA)
1401 New York Avenue, N.W.

Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20005

Subject: Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No.
DPE 0257-A-00-5005-02 (CLUSA/NCBA Trade)

Dear Mr. Kohl:

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Foreign Assistance
Act of 1961, as amended, the Agency for International
Development (A.I.D.) he eby provides to the Cooperative Leagque
of the USA (hereinafter referred to as "CLUSA" or “"Recipient")
the sum of Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($417,000)
in continuation of the program entitled "International
Cooperative Trade Promotion," as more fully described in
Attachment B to the agreement, entitled "Program Description."”

The total cumulative obligation under this agreement is
$1,874,000, which shall apply to commitments made by the
Recipient in furtherance of program objectives from the period
January 1, 1985 to December 31, 1987.

The total estimated amount of the program, $1,874,000, is now
obligated. AID shall not be liable for reimbursing the
Recipient for any costs in excess of the obligated amount. It
is anticipated that the obligated amount will be sufficient
through the estimated completion date of December 31, 1987.

This Cooperative Agreement is made to the Recipient on
condition that the funds will be administered in accordance
with the terms and conditions as set forth in this Cover
Letter, Attachment A entitled "Schedule," Attachment B entitled
"Program Description,®™ and Attachment C entitled "Mandatory
Standard Provisions and Optional Standard Provisions," which
constitute the comple:e Cooperative Agreement and have been
agreed to by your organization.

Specific changes to the Agreement are as follows:

COVER PAGE

Delete in its entirety. Replace with this Cover Page.

vV



DPE-0257-A-00-5005-02
Amendment 2
rPage 2

Attachment A - SCHEDULE

ARTICLE II -~ Funds Obligated, Payment, and Estimated Costs

Paragraph A : Delete in its entirety. Replace with:

"A. The total estimated amount of this Agreement for the
period shown in Article IV. below is $1,847,000."

Paragraph B : Delete in its entirety. Replace with:

"B. AID hereby obligates the amount of $1,847,000 for program

expenditures during the period set forth in Article IV
below and as shown in the Budget (Article VII) below."

ARTICLE VII - Budget

Replace the existing budget table with the following table:

Obligated Amount/
Total Estimated Amount
FROM: 01/01/85

Cost Element TO: 12/31/87
1. Salaries . $ 508,191
2. Fringe Benefits 69,552
3. Consultant Fees 196,268
4, Travel & Allowances 207,770
5. Seminars, Workshops
& Trade Shows 80,800
6. Other Direct Costs 241,985
7. Overhead 500,626
8. Equipment 8,909
9. General & Administrative 32,899
TOTAL $ 1,847,000

. -yd’



DPE-0257-~-A-00-5005-02
Amendment 2
Page 3

All other grant terms and provisions remain unchanged.

Please sign and return the original and seven copies of this
lettgr to acknowledge receipt of this amendment and return the
original and six copies to the Office of Procurement.

ACKNOWLEDGED

COOPERATIVE LEAGUX OF TH

By

Sincerely,,

el

ean M. Hacken

greement Officer

entral Operations Branch
Office of Procurement

(CLUSA)

Typed Name Stewart A. Kohl

FISCAL DATA

734-2009

Title Senior Vice President,
International Operations

Date July 23, 1987

PIO/T No.

Appropriaion Symbol
Allotment Symbol
Budget Plan Code
Project Number
Obligated This Action
Cumulative Obligation
Project Officer
Paying Office

DUNS NO.

72-1171021.3
: 743-34-099-00-69-71
: PDNA-87-13480-KG-11
940-0257
$ 417,000
$ 1,847,000
PRE/PR J. Gelb/FVA P. Bissack
FM/PAFD
07 482 5878

™



